PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. Levine	01/17/2006
Joseph P. Madden	01/20/2006
A. Stefan Bern	01/18/2006
Michael Leer-Andersen	02/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConocoPhillips Company
Street Address:	600 North Dairy Ashford
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11311955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)293-2127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (281) 293-2542

Email: anne.e.brookes@conocophillips.com
Correspondent Name: ConocoPhillips Company - I.P. Legal

Address Line 1: 204 PLB

Address Line 2: Anne E. Brookes, c/o Laresa Collins Address Line 4: Bartlesville, OKLAHOMA 74004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IN 34176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anne E. Brookes

PATENT REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0882

500081588

\$40<u>.00</u>

Total Attachments: 7
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0883

Assignment of Rights, Title and Intere (Multiple inventors; single as	L.	Docket No. 34176
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check	all that apply):
X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
x Foreign rights, title and interest in	the invention	
Vnited States Patent Application Serial No. 11/311955 Date of Execution:Date of Filing: December 19, 2006		
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
United States Patent No(s).		
International (PCT) Patent Applica	ation Serial No	
Other (specify)		· · · · · ·
Title of the Invention	ş	
ACTIVE ANTI-FOULING SYSTEMS AND Inventors (assignors)	PROOLSSES PO	
Name	A	ddress
Robert A. Levine	5915 Serrano Terrac	e Lane, Houston, Texas 77041-6044
Joseph P. Madden	4136 Greenbrier Roa	nd, Long Beach, California 90808
A. Stefan Bern	22822 Indian Ridge I	Orive, Katy, Texas 77450
Michael Leer-Andersen	Carnegiegatan 13, 4	1453 Gothenburg, Sweden
Assignee		
Name		Address
ConocoPhillips Company	Houston	th Dairy Ashford , Texas 77079-1175 tates of America

Docket No. 34176

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signatifice/Date
Robert A. Levine	While C. Juis 1/17/2006
Joseph P. Madden	
A. Stefan Bern	
Michael Leer-Andersen	

Docket No. 34176

(Notary Public)

Docket No. 34176

(Although notarization is not necessary, it v	Notarization ill be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 2074 day of	f January, in the year 2006 (Signature of Inventor)
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoin authorized to execute the same	g instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	g instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is his day of , in the year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
State of County of Before me personally appeared	(Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the foregoin authorized to execute the same i	g instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is his day of , in the year
	(Notary Public)

State of California County of LOS An acles On Low Los An acles Description of Attached Document Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons required of whether than advanced and control of the instrument. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Nother y fact Anaeve CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0888

Docket No. 34176

(Although notarization is not necessary, it w	Notarization will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 18 day of At Katy, Texas	A. Soulder
State of Texas	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Harris	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoin authorized in execute the safe Notary Public, State of My Commission Exp 10-28-2006	instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is this day of January, in the year 2006
Executed this day of	, in the year
At	
State of County of	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing authorized to execute the same t	g instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is his day of , in the year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of At	, in the year
State of County of Before me personally appeared	(Signature of Inventor)
	g instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is his day of , in the year
	(Notary Public)

Docket No. 34176

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 154h day of January, in the year 2006 At Gothenburg, Sweden Mull dule
State of SWEDEN County of Miladal (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Michael Leer-Andersen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this find day of January, in the year 2006
DENGILION SUCIAL (Notary Public)
Executed this day of , in the year At
(Signature of Inventor) State of
County of
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year
(Notary Public)
Executed this day of , in the year
(Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is suthorized to execute the same this day of , in the year
(Notary Public)

[Page 6 of 6]

PATENT REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 02/28/2006